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COMPREHENSIVE CLASS-cum-WORKSHOP FOR TNPSC GROUP IV 

EXAMINATION 2023 

 

 

CLASS AND WORKSHOP DETAILS 
Fee : Rs . 15000/-  

Date of Orientation : 09th DECEMBER 2023 

Date of class commencement : 11th DECEMBER 2023 

Class Timing/Work Shop Timing : 8:00 AM to 10:30 AM – 30 min Break – 11:00 AM to 1:30 PM 

Mode of Class/Workshop : Classroom Mode (Offline)/Online Mode 

Contact numbers for admission : 044-43533445 | 044-45543082 | 76677 66266 | 044-48574957 

Class and Workshop Venue : Intimated Later 

Test Centre : Anna Nagar – Chennai 

For more details : tnpscprelims@shankarias.in / tnusrbprelims@shankarias.in  

 

FEATURES OF THE GROUP IV - CLASS-cum-WORKSHOP 
  

1. Syllabus coverage based on TNSCERT Books only 

2. Comprehensive Coverage of TNSCERT - General Tamil books from 6th to 10th Std (New Books) # 

3. Comprehensive Coverage of TNSCERT - General Studies (His, Geo, Civics, Eco, Pol Sci) books from 6th to 
12th Std (New Books) 

4. TNSCERT – Science will be covered from 8th Std to 10th Std 
5. Complete coverage of Questions based on the recent trends of TNPSC 
6. Separate Workshop Classes and Hands-on Experience Session for Mental Ability by R and D Analyst Team 

to Secure 25 out of 25 Questions 
7. Separate Workshop Classes and Hands-on Experience Session for General Tamil – Grammar Part by R and 

D Analyst Team to get full marks in Grammar Part 
8. Every Student will be assigned with a Proctor to get assistance related to subjects 

9. Overall, 36 tests@ will be conducted with complete discussion by our subject analysts. 
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# - As a few questions are being asked from the old books, the importance is given for new books. If there is 
sufficient time, we shall also complete the General Tamil Old Books. 
 

@ - Additional Tests will be conducted if there is extra time. This is based on the notification. 

COMPONENTS 

Materials  

+ 

83 Classes  

+  

24 Workshops  

+  

36 Tests 
 

 

(General Studies – Group IV 2022 Exam) 
Subject wise questions Class wise questions 

Subject Questions 

General Science 10 

History + Unit 8 + Unit 9 21 

Indian Polity 15 

Geography 9 

Economics 5 

Thirukkural 5 

Passage 1 

Current events 9 

Mental Ability 25 

Total 100 
 

 

Class Questions _ 

6th Std 7 

7th Std 5 

8th Std 5 

9th Std 2 

10th Std 24 

11th Std 3 

12th Std 7 

Thirukkural 5 

Total 58 / 75 
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Remaining Questions : 17 

(Current events 9 + Passage 1 + Questions directly not in books 7) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

General Tamil - Group IV 2022 - Exam 

Section wise questions Questions from School Books 

Area Questions 

Section – A: Grammar 40 

Section – B : Literature 30 

Part – E: Tamil Scholars 

and their contributions 

to Tamil 

30 

Total 100 
 

 

School book Questions 

_ 

School book only 88 

Commonly asked 12 

Total 100 
 

 

 

Class Wise Questions Asked  

(General Tamil - Group IV 2022) 
 

Class New book Old book Total 

6th Std 16 - 16 

7th Std 10 - 10 

8th Std 6 2 8 

9th Std 21 1 22 

10th Std 13 10 23 

11th Std 7 - 7 

12th Std 2 - 2 
Total 75 13 88 
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Class Wise Questions Asked – Group IV 2022 

(General Tamil + General Studies) 
 

Class General Tamil General 

Studies 

Total 

New book Old book New book 

6th Std 16 - 7 23 

7th Std 10 - 5 15 

8th Std 6 2 5 13 

9th Std 21 1 2 24 

10th Std 13 10 24 47 

11th Std 7 - 3 10 

12th Std 2 - 7 9 

Total 75 13 53 141 
 

 

 

CLASSESS – WORKSHOPS – TESTS SCHEDULE 

Date Day 
8:00 AM TO 10:30 AM 11:00 AM TO 1:30 PM 

Sub 1 Portion Sub 2 Portion 

09th Dec Saturday Orientation Class 

11th Dec Monday GT 6th Std - GT - Term 1 GS 10th Std - His - Unit 5 to 7 

12th Dec Tuesday GT 6th Std - GT - Term 2 GS 10th Std - His - Unit 8 to 10 

13th Dec Wednesday GT 6th Std - GT - Term 3 MA 
WORKSHOP1 - SIMPLIFICATION + 
PERCENTAGE 

14th Dec Thursday TEST 1 – 6th Std – GT – Term 1,2,3 

15th Dec Friday TEST 2 – 10th Std – History – Unit 5 to 10  

16th Dec Saturday GR WORK SHOP 1 GS 10th Std - Geo - Unit 1 to 3 

18th Dec Monday GT 7th Std - GT - Term 1 GS 10th Std - Geo - Unit 4 to 5 

19th Dec Tuesday GT 7th Std - GT - Term 1 + 2 GS 10th Std - Geo - Unit 6 to 7 

20th Dec Wednesday GT 7th Std - GT - Term 2 + 3 MA WORKSHOP 2 - LCM + HCF 

21st Dec Thursday TEST 3 – 7th Std – GT – Term 1, Term 2 (Unit 1, 2) 

22nd Dec Friday TEST 4 – 10th Std – Geo – Unit 1 to 7 

23rd Dec Saturday GT 7th Std - GT - Term 3 GS 10th Std - Civic - 1 to 3 

24th Dec Sunday GR WORKSHOP2 MA WORKSHOP 3 - SQUARE + ROOT 

26th Dec Tuesday GT 8th Std - GT - Unit 1 to 3 GS 10th Std - Civic - 4 to 5 

27th Dec Wednesday GT 8th Std - GT - Unit 4 to 5 GS 10th Std - Eco - 1 to 5 

28th Dec Thursday TEST 5 - 8th Std - GT - Unit 4 to 5 

29th Dec Friday TEST 6 - 10th Std - Eco - 1 to 5 + Civic - 4 to 5 

30th Dec Saturday GT 8th Std - GT - Unit 6 to 7 GT 8th Std - GT - Unit 8 to 9 
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31st Dec Sunday TEST 7 - 8th Std - GT - Unit 6 to 9 

2nd Jan Tuesday GT 9th Std - GT - Unit 1 to 2 GS 9th Std - History - Unit 1 to4 

3rd Jan Wednesday GT 9th Std - GT - Unit 3 to 4 GS 9th Std - History - Unit 5 to 7 

4th Jan Thursday TEST 8 - 9th Std - GT - Unit 1 to 5 

5th Jan Friday TEST 9 - 9th Std - History - Unit 1 to 7 

6th Jan Saturday GT 9th Std - GT - Unit 5 to 6 GS 9th Std - GT - Unit 7 to 8 

7th Jan Sunday GT 9th Std - GT - Unit 9 GS 9th Std - Geo - Unit 1 to 4 

8th Jan Monday TEST 10 - 9th Std - GT - Unit 6 to 9 

9th Jan Tuesday GR WORKSHOP3 MA WORKSHOP 4 - RATIO + PROPORTION 

10th Jan Wednesday GT 10th Std - GT - Unit 1 to 2 GS 9th Std - Geo - Unit 5 to 8 

11th Jan Thursday GT 10th Std - GT - Unit 3 to 4 GS 10th Std - GT - Unit 5 to 6 

Pongal Holidays – 12th Jan to 17th Jan 2024 

16th Jan Tuesday TEST 11 - Online Test - 9th Std - Geo - Unit 1 to 8 

18th Jan Thursday GT 10th Std - GT - Unit 7 to 8 GS 9th Std - Civics - Unit 1 to 3 

19th Jan Friday GT 10th Std - GT - Unit 9 GS 9th Std - Civics - Unit 4 to 6 

20th Jan Saturday TEST 12 - 10th Std - GT - Unit 1 to 3 

21st Jan Sunday TEST 13 - TEST 12 - 10th Std - GT - Unit 4 to 6 

22nd Jan Monday TEST 14 TEST 12 - 10th Std - GT - Unit 7 to 9 

23rd Jan Tuesday GR WORKSHOP4 GS 9th Std - Eco - Unit 1 to 5 

24th Jan Wednesday TEST 15 - 9th Std - Eco - Unit 1 to 5 + Civics - Unit 1 to 6 

25th Jan Thursday GS 8th Std - His - Unit 1 to 4 GS 8th Std - Geo - Unit 1 to 4 

26th Jan Friday GS 8th Std - His - Unit 5 to 8 GS 8th Std - Geo - Unit 5 to 8 

27th Jan Saturday GS 8th Std - Civics - Unit 1 to 4 GS 8th Std - Civics - Unit 5 to 7 

28th Jan Sunday TEST 16 - 8th Std - His - Unit 1 to 8 

29th Jan Monday TEST 17 - 8th Std - Geo - Unit 1 to 8 

30th Jan Tuesday GS 8th Std - Eco - Unit 1 to 2 GS 7th Std - History -1 

31st Jan Wednesday GS 7th Std - Geo - 1 GS 7th Std - History -2 

1st Feb Thursday GS 7th Std - Geo - 2 GS 7th Std - Civic + Eco 

2nd Feb Friday GR WORKSHOP 5 MA WORKSHOP 5 - AREA 1 

3rd Feb Saturday TEST 18 - 8th Std - Eco - Unit 1 to 2 + Civics - Unit 1 to 7 

4th Feb Sunday TEST 19 – 7th Std – Term 1,2 – Social Science 

5th Feb Monday GR WORKSHOP 6 MA WORKSHOP 6 - AREA 2 

6th Feb Tuesday GS 6th Std - History 1 GS 6th Std - Geo 1 

7th Feb Wednesday GS 6th Std - History 2 GS 6th Std - Geo 2 

8th Feb Thursday GS 6th Std - Civic + Eco CE CURRENT AFFAIRS 1 

9th Feb Friday TEST 19 - 7th Std – Term 3 + 6th Std – Term 1 – Social Science 

10th Feb Saturday GR WORKSHOP 7 CE CURRENT AFFAIRS 2 

11th Feb Sunday TEST 20 - TEST 19 – 6th Std – Term 2, 3 – Social Science 

12th Feb Monday GS 11th Std - History - Unit 1 to 5 GS 11th Std - Pol Sci - Unit 9 to 13 

13th Feb Tuesday GS 11th Std - History - Unit 6 to 10 GS 11th Std - Pol Sci - Unit 14 to 15 

14th Feb Wednesday GS 11th Std - History - Unit 11 to 15 GS 12th Std - Pol Sci - Unit 1 to 4 

15th Feb Thursday GS 11th Std - History - Unit 16 to 19 GS 12th Std - Pol Sci - Unit 5 to 8 

16th Feb Friday GR WORKSHOP 8 MA WORKSHOP 7 - VOLUME 
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17th Feb Saturday TEST 21 - 11th Std - History - Unit 1 to 14 

18th Feb Sunday TEST 22 - 11th Std - Pol Sci - Unit 9 to 15 + 12th Std - Pol Sci - Unit 1 to 8 

19th Feb Monday GS 11th Std - Eco - Unit 7 to 11 GS 12th Std - Eco - Unit 5 to 9 

20th Feb Tuesday TEST 22 - 11th Std - Eco - Unit 7 to 11 + 12th Std - Eco - Unit 5 to 9 

21st Feb Wednesday GS 12Th Std - History - Unit 1 to 4 GS 12Th Std - History - Unit 5 to 9 

22nd Feb Thursday TEST 23 - 11th Std - History - Unit 16 to 19 +12Th Std - History - Unit 1 to 9 

23rd Feb Friday GS 8th Std - Phy GS 8th Std - Che 

24th Feb Saturday GS 8th Std - Bot GS 8th Std - Zoo 

25th Feb Sunday TEST 24 – 8th Std - Science 

26th Feb Monday GS 9th Std - Phy GS 9th Std - Che 

27th Feb Tuesday GS 9th Std - Bot GS 9th Std - Zoo 

28th Feb Wednesday TEST 24 – 9th Std - Science 

29th Feb Thursday GS 10th Std Phy GS 10th Std Che 

1st Mar Friday GR 10th Std Bot GS 10th Std Zoo 

2nd Mar Saturday GR WORKSHOP 9 MA WORKSHOP 8 - TIME AND WORK 

3rd Mar Sunday TEST 24 – 10th Std - Science 

4th Mar Monday CE CURRENT AFFAIRS 3 MA 
WORKSHOP 9 - LOGICAL REASONING, 

PUZZLE, DICE 

5th Mar Tuesday CE CURRENT AFFAIRS 4 MA 
WORKSHOP 10 - DATA REPRESENTATION, 
SERIES 

6th Mar Wednesday TEST 25 – Current Affairs 1 

7th Mar Thursday GR WORK SHOP 10 MA 
WORKSHOP 11 - VISUAL REASONING – 

ALPHA NUMERIC REASONING – NUMBER 

SERIES. 
8th Mar Friday GR WORKSHOP 11 GS CURRENT AFFAIRS 5 

9th Mar Saturday GR WORKSHOP 12 GS CURRENT AFFAIRS 6 

10TH Mar Sunday   MA WORKSHOP 12 - AVERAGE, AGE, 
RELATIONSHIP 

11th Mar Monday TEST 26 – Current Affairs 2 

13th Mar Wednesday GT 6th Std - GT - Full Test  

15th Mar Friday GT 7th Std - GT - Full Test  

17th Mar Sunday GT 8th Std - GT - Full Test  

19th Mar Tuesday GT 9th Std - GT - Full Test  

21st Mar Thursday GT 10th Std - GT - Full Test  

23rd Mar Saturday GS 6th + 7th GS Full Test 

25th Mar Monday GS 8th GS Full Test 

27th Mar Wednesday GS 9th GS Full Test 

29th Mar Friday GS 10th GS Full Test 

31st Mar Sunday GT+GS ALL TN STATE LEVEL FREE MOCK TEST 

 

The Syllabus for Workshop – Grammar Part will be Intimated to the admitted students later. 

Note: The Schedule is subject to Change based on the final notification of TNPSC. 

--- All the Very Best --- 
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